District Court, Weld County, State of Colorado Court Address: 901 9 th Avenue, Greeley, CO 80631 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2038, Greeley, CO 80632-2038	EFILED Document – District Court 2009CV1 CO Weld County District Court 19th JI Filing Date: Nov 25 2009 10:38AM MST Filing ID: 28228274
AMENDED ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 09-12	
	Case Number: 09 CV 01
	Division: 1
<i>AMENDED</i> ORDER REGARDING THE MEMBER COMMUNITY ADVISORY BOARD, OTHERWISE KN	

WHEREAS, C.R.S. § 16-4-105 authorizes the use of a Pretrial Services program to assist the Court in determining bail and type of bond by gathering and verifying information about defendants prior to the release of these individuals; and

ADVISORY BOARD, FOR THE NINETEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

WHEREAS, pursuant to C.R.S. §16-4-105(3)(b), a Pretrial Services program was originally established pursuant to a plan formulated by a Community Advisory Board (otherwise known as Pretrial Services Advisory Board) for such purpose and appointed by the Chief Judge of the 19th Judicial District; and

WHEREAS, the Pretrial Services program was previously under the oversight of the Weld County Sheriff and through resolution of the Board of Commissioners of Weld County, was transferred to the Pretrial Services Unit of the Weld County Justices Services Division; and

WHEREAS, current membership of the Pretrial Services Advisory Board has lapsed; and

WHEREAS, the Court desires that the Pretrial Services Advisory Board provide advisory assistance, through established bylaws and general administrative guidelines, toward establishing and enforcing standards for the operation of the Pretrial Services Program.

The Court hereby orders that the following representatives serve as members, or through their specific designee, of the Pretrial Services Advisory Board for the Pretrial Services Program under the Weld County Justices Services Division:

- a. The Chief Judge and/or Presiding Judge of the Criminal Court Divisions for the Nineteenth Judicial District or designee.
- b. The District Attorney for the Nineteenth Judicial District of the State of Colorado or designee.
- c. The Chief Probation Officer for the Nineteenth Judicial District or designee.

- d. The Chief Public Defender for Greeley Regional Office of the Public Defender or designee.
- e. The Weld County Sheriff or designee.
- f. The Nineteenth Judicial District Administrator or designee.
- g. The Clerk of the Combined Courts of the Nineteenth Judicial District or designee.
- h. A Weld County Commissioner,
- i. A Citizen Member at Large, who shall be a resident of Weld County at all times while serving in this capacity.

Dated: November 25, 2009

artra

James F. Hartmann Chief Judge 19th Judicial District